Andrew Jackson Building Third Floor
502 Deaderick St., Nashville, TN 37243
(615) 815-2200

Bill Lee Ralph M. Perrey
Governor Executive Director
MEMORANDUM:
TO: All 2023 Competitive Low-Income Housing Credit Applicants
FROM: Multifamily Programs Division

DATE: September 1, 2023

SUBJECT: 2023 Competitive Low-Income Housing Credit Preliminary Ranking

The following is the Preliminary Ranking for the 2023 Competitive Low-Income Housing Credit Program. The period has ended in
accordance with the 2023 Qualified Allocation Plan (the “2023 QAP”). As indicated in the 2023 QAP, there will be no further review
of scoring or ranking of Initial Applications. Applicable tiebreakers and limits have been taken into consideration.

The list includes Initial Applications shaded in grey to which THDA anticipates issuing a Reservation Notice. The Preliminary
Ranking includes the following Set-Asides and/or Pools

Non-Profit Set-Aside

CNI Grants Set-Aside

Economic Development Zone
PHA Set-Aside

Existing Set-Aside

New Construction Regional Pools

AN

Reservation Notices will be issued as soon as possible. We are working diligently to complete this process promptly. Underwriting is
now underway. THDA may be contacting applicants regarding issues which have the potential to affect the amount of Tax
Credit allocated.

Persons involved with the Initial Application to which THDA currently anticipates issuing a Reservation Notice may wish to consult
Section 16 H of the 2023 QAP to begin the processes of obtaining the standard documents which will be required.

We appreciate your interest and participation in the 2023 Competitive Low-Income Housing Credit program. If you have questions,
please contact Eric Alexander Director of Multifamily Programs at ealexander@thda.org.



2023 Competitive Low Income Housing Credit Preliminary Ranking

. Adjusted .
Setaside or Pool TN ID PRI?S ™ Project Name County C_I?;:;y QCT |DDA| CCRP |Cst Type Ag’:;i:nt THD;:Scor l\ﬁal:il:set bl::t(; Total Units UT:I\?S RAD Score sf:-ﬁ, . Actuall;l'::u(irset:: Tiebreaker|Development Goup Development Contact Contact Email
Nonprofit 23-005 Rock Springs Senior Apartments Rutherford Urban New 92.0000 92.0000 0 54 54 $1,800,000.00 $33,333.33|Beacon Property Travis Yates tyates@beaconproperty.com
Nonprofit 23-039 02-051 |Park View Apartments Morgan Rural X Rehab 82.7812 82.7812 0 40 40 $884,756.00 $22,118.90|Appalachian Home Health Brad Sharp appalachianhomehealth@agmail.com
CNI 23-019 Western Heights Phase | Knox Urban X New 83.3600 83.3600 15 61 76 $1,700,000.00 $27,868.85|Knoxville Community Development | j5mes Hatfiled ihatfield@kcdc.org
Economic 23-032 Brownsville Haywood Suburban 84.2200 84.2200 0 86 86 $1,800,000.00 $20,930.23|Elmington Captial Group Laura Catherine Wallace ||wallace@elmingtoncapital.com
Development Zone New
B 23-043 Oak Rowe Tipton Suburban | X 85.8500 85.8500 0 48 48 $1,200,000.00 $25,000.00|Rosemark Realestate Stewart Rutledge rosemarkrealestate@gmail.com
Development Zone New
PHA 23-037 Cherry Hill Humphreys Rural New 54.0000 54.0000 0 62 62 0 0 $2,507,240.00 $40,439.35|Waverly Housing Authority Sherry Lynch slynch12@dicksonhousing.com
PHA-RAD-CCRP 23-023 BlueCreek Apartments Madison Urban X X New 72.0000 72.0000 0 72 72 72 1.000 73 $1,652,046.00 $22,945.08|Jackson Housing Authority Mark Reid mreid@jacksonha.com
PHA-RAD 23-017 Westside Landing Hamblen Urban X New 72.0000 72.0000 0 46 46 46 1.0000 73 $1,799,820.00 $39,126.52|Morristown Housing Authority Sean Gilbert sqilbert@tvhstn.org
Existing 23-036 Crescent & Chapel Lauderdale Suburban| X X Rehab 84.7532 84.7532 0 71 71 $1,168,458.00 $16,457.15|Ripley Housing Authority Justin Jones jiones@ripleyhousing.org
Existing 23-002 Walnut Street Apartments Dickson Rural X X |Rehab 84.1053 | 84.1053 0 40 40 $1,096,848.00 $27,421.20|Woda Cooper Thomas Simons tsimons@wodagroup.com
Existing 23-035 Oak Ridge Preservation Anderson Urban X X Rehab 82.4377 82.4377 0 128 128 $1,800,000.00 $14,062.50|Oak Ridge Housing Authority Richelle Patton richelle@collaborativehousingsolution
Existing 23-026 Pinetree Village Apartments Hickman Rural Rehab 84.9318 84.9318 0 44 44 $547,008.00 $12,432.00|Hallmark Company William A Glisson bglisson@hallmarkco.com
Existing 23-025 89-008 |East Ridge Apartments Trousdale Rural Rehab 84.5000 84.5000 0 32 32 $497,473.00 $15,546.03|Hallmark Company William A Glisson bglisson@hallmarkco.com
Existing 23-003 Brooksview Greene DeKalb Rural Rehab 83.2270 83.2270 0 40 40 $916,407.00 $22,910.18|Woda Cooper Thomas Simons tsimons@wodagroup.com
Existing 23-027 87-023 |Lynchburg Manor Moore Rural Rehab 82.7639 82.7639 0 24 24 $342,213.00 $14,258.88|Hallmark Company William A Glisson bglisson@hallmarkco.com
Existing 23-013 Pine Forest Apartments Bradley Urban Rehab 82.2752 82.2752 0 100 100 $1,602,946.00 $16,029.46|Alco Management Robert Hyde rhyde1@alcomat.com
Existing 23-028 89-135 |Hickory Hills Apartments Smith Rural Rehab 81.8335 81.8335 0 40 41 $520,501.00 $13,012.53|Hallmark Company William A Glisson bglisson@hallmarkco.com
Existing 23-024 Westgate Towers Campbell Suburban Rehab 81.4750 81.4750 0 44 44 $936,688.00 $21,288.36|AAMCI Deedra A Burroughs deedra.burroughs@aamci.com
Existing 23-008 92-045 |Lake Point Apartments Lake Rural X Rehab 79.2023 79.2023 0 48 48 $496,227.00 $10,338.06|Maco Companies J. Jason Maddox jason@macocompanies.com
Existing 23-015 Plaza Towers Greene Suburban Rehab 79.1667 79.1667 0 113 113 $1,800,000.00 $15,929.20|Rebuild America Mark J Kemp mkemp@rebuildamericainc.com
Existing 23-009 Meadow Lane Apartments Dyer Suburban Rehab 77.6826 77.6826 0 50 50 $510,559.00 $10,211.18/Maco Companies J. Jason Maddox jason@macocompanies.com
Existing 23-010 Eaglewood V Apartments Dyer Suburban Rehab 77.6088 77.6088 0 48 48 $474,752.00 $9,890.67|Maco Companies J. Jason Maddox jason@macocompanies.com
Pool1 23-031 Inspiritus Senior Housing Davidson Urban New 91.6300 91.6300 0 80 80 $1,784,638.00 $22,307.98|Inspiritus Mick Nelson mick@nelsoncp.com
Pool1 23-001 Bordeaux Crossing Davidson Urban X New 91.6300 | 91.6300 0 50 50 $1,410,000.00 $28,200.00{Woda Cooper Thomas Simons tsimons@wodagroup.com
Pool 2 23-014 Historic Giffin Square Knox Urban X New 89.3600 89.3600 0 77 77 $1,370,000.00 $17,792.21|Case Enterprises David Case david@caseenterprises.net
Pool 2 23-034 Sterchi Ridge Apartments, Phase || Knox Urban New 89.3600 89.3600 0 68 68 $1,799,999.00 $26,470.57|John Huff Consultants Phillip Vaughn phillip.vaughn@vaughndevelopment.
Pool 2 23-012 McCall Village Senior Apartments Knox Urban New 89.3600 89.3600 0 60 60 $1,800,000.00 $30,000.00|Beacon Property Travis Yates tyates@beaconproperty.com
Pool 1 23-020 Washington Square Apartments Shelby Urban X X New 88.9000 88.9000 0 144 144 $1,800,000.00 $12,500.00(BIuff City Development Carl Mabry carl.bluffcitycdc@agmail.com
Pool 2 23-040 Neals Landing Knox Urban New 88.3600 88.3600 0 72 72 $1,700,000.00 $23,611.11|Southport Development Michael Sherard msherard@sphome.com
Pool 2 23-021 Enclave at Mountain Creek Hamilton Urban New 88.3200 88.3200 0 80 80 $1,783,236.00 $22,290.45|Jonesboro Investments Corp Tim Morgan tmorgan@jonesborocorp.com
Pool 2 23-029 Alban Senior ViIIage Hamilton Urban New 88.3200 88.3200 0 73 73 $1 ,758,434.00 $24,088.14 Chattanooga Neighborhoold Richelle Patton riche||e@co||aborativehousinqso|ution
Pool 2 23-004 Greater Tucker Senior Hamilton Urban New 88.3200 88.3200 0 63 63 $1,800,000.00 $28,571.43|Pennrose Taylor Brown tbrown@pennrose.com
Pool 3 23-011 Flats at Piney River Dickson Rural New 86.0000 86.0000 0 65 65 $1,800,000.00 $27,692.31|Beacon Property Travis Yates tyates@beaconproperty.com
Pool 4 23-030 Fontana Pointe Greene Suburban New 84.9300 84.9300 0 72 72 $1,597,759.00 $22,191.10|Hall Housing Group John David Chambless idchambless@pwigc.net
Pool 4 23-007 Crestview at Frank Creek Greene Suburban New 84.9300 84.9300 0 64 64 $1,615,000.00 $25,234.38|Gateway Management Allan Rappuhn arappuhn@gatewaymagt.com
Pool 4 23-038 Kinser Place Greene Suburban New 84.9300 84.9300 0 65 65 $1,799,998.00 $27,692.28| Appalachian Home Health Brad Sharp appalachianhomehealth@gmail.com
Pool 4 23-044 Lafayette Manor Greene Suburban New 84.9300 84.9300 0 48 48 $1,630,000.00 $33,958.33|Maco Companies J. Jason Maddox jason@macocompanies.com
Total Avaiable Credt
for 2023 $19,944,682
*23-019 Lincoln Homes is inelgible Funding Breakdown
**23-037 Cherry Hill has a waiver to exceed the development cap Nonprofit $2,684,756
***Existing Setaside has a preference for QCT-CCRP CNI $1,700,000
***Nonprofit, CNI, and Economic Dev. Zone Pools are funded under the Housing Credit Celing Economic Developmen $3,000,000
*»***PHA, Existing, and Regional Pools are funded under the Competitive Housing Credit Ceiling PHA $2,507,240
Existing $2,265,306
Regional Pools $6,552,397
$18,709,699
Remaining LIHC $1,234,983
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